

CHAPTER 87

CLOSED SEASON ON WALL-EYED PIKE

H. F. 82

AN ACT to amend section seventeen hundred ninety-four and twenty-nine thousandths (1794.029), code, 1939, relating to the angling laws.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section seventeen hundred ninety-four and twenty-
2 nine thousandths (1794.029), Code, 1939, is hereby amended by
3 inserting in line ten (10) thereof preceding the word "pike" the
4 word "wall-eyed".

Approved February 17th, 1943.

CHAPTER 88

REMOVING CATCH AND POSSESSION LIMITS ON SHEEPSHEAD

H. F. 83

AN ACT to amend table A of section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and twenty-nine thousandths (1794.029), code, 1939, relating to the daily catch and possession limits on fish, to correct conflict in the law.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Table A of section one thousand seven hundred
2 ninety-four and twenty-nine thousandths (1794.029), Code, 1939,
3 is hereby amended by striking from said table, on the line horizontal
4 with the word "Sheepshead", the number "25" in the "Daily Catch
5 Limit" column and the number "50" in the "Possession Limit"
6 column.

Approved February 17th, 1943.

CHAPTER 89

FISH AND GAME

H. F. 103

AN ACT to amend section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and twenty-nine thousandths (1794.029), code, 1939, relating to catfish season, size of large-mouth bass, size of wall-eyed pike.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and
2 twenty-nine thousandths (1794.029), Code, 1939, is hereby amended
3 as follows:
4 1. In "Table A" opposite the word "Catfish" and under the column
5 designated "Open Season" strike the words and figures "May 1 to
6 May 30 in inland streams only and July 1 to November 30 in all inland

7 waters" and substitute therefor the words and figures "June* 15 to
8 November 30".

9 2. In "Table A" opposite the words "Large-mouth bass" and under
10 the column designated "Minimum Length or Weight" strike the figure
11 "12" and substitute therefor the figure "10".

12 3. In "Table A" opposite the words "Sand pike, Sauger pike, wall-
13 eyed pike" and under the column designated "Minimum Length or
14 Weight" strike the figure "13" and substitute therefor the figure "12".

15 4. In "Table B" opposite the words "Wall-eyed pike" and under
16 the column designated "Minimum Length or Weight" strike the figure
17 "13" and substitute therefor the figure "12".

1 SEC. 2. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take
2 effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Denison
3 Review, a newspaper published in Denison, Iowa, and in the Lake View
4 Resort, a newspaper published in Lake View, Iowa.

Approved February 16th, 1943.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Denison Review, Denison,
Ia., February 25, 1943, and the Lake View Resort, Lake View, Ia., February 25, 1943.

WAYNE M. ROPES, *Secretary of State.*

CHAPTER 90

CLOSED SEASON ON FROGS

H. F. 54

AN ACT to amend section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and forty-five thou-
sandths (1794.045), code, 1939, relating to the closed season on frogs.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and
2 forty-five thousandths (1794.045), Code, 1939, is amended by striking
3 from line three (3) thereof the following: "November 30 to June 1"
4 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "December 1 to May 11".

Approved March 11th, 1943.

CHAPTER 91

OPEN SEASON ON FUR BEARING ANIMALS

H. F. 183

AN ACT to amend section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and forty-nine
thousandths (1794.049), code, 1939, relating to the open season on fur-bearing
animals.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section one thousand seven hundred ninety-four and
2 forty-nine thousandths (1794.049), Code, 1939, is amended by in-

*Note: H. F. 103, 50th G. A., was amended by H. F. 447, 50th G. A., relating to cat fish
open season, by changing "June" to "April". See chapter 95. The word "June" is in
line 8 of section 1 of H. F. 103 in the enrolled act.